Date!
Location
Teams

Dual #1

Final Score
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2

Final Score
Weight

100

105

1o

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

: 11/18/2025
¢ Spencer
: Spencer, Ridge View

¢ Spencer
: 45-18
Denison
Open
Open
Open

Tricia Collins
Alma Barroso
Valeria Perez
Open

Open

Open

Lihley Vrieze
Giana Garcia
Emelie Martinez
Gracen Plagge
Open

: Ridge View
2 48-24
Denison

Open
Open
Open
Tricia Collins
Alma Barroso
Valeria Perez
Open
Open
Lihley Vrieze
Open
Giana Garcia
Emelie Martinez
Gracen Plagge
Open

Season Record to Date:
H-10 Record to Date:

Winner:

Kiara Ruiz
Madison Stickrod
Nola Eldridge
Jada Mingus-Alfaro
Rylee Nehman
Open

Open

Open

Kyiah Logan
Open

Bailey Schuster
Abigail Young

Jill Hoffard

Open

Winner:

Open

Open

Jazmine Orduna
Eden Ferrusca
Tegan Robertson
Lynsee Ockerman
Addisyn Pritchard
Lainey Buckendahl
Hanna Schober
Nikita Tony
Meleigha Buckendahl
Bailey Blume
Open

Open

0-2
0-0

Spencer

Result
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
MD 12-2
Nehman WBF
Won By Forfeit
Double Forfeit
Double Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Schuster Tech Fall
Young WBF
Plagge WBF
Double Forfeit

Ridge View

Result

Double Forfeit
Double Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Ferrusca WBF
Robertson WBF
Ockerman WBF
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Vrieze WBF
Won By Forfeit
Garcia WBF
Martinez WBF
Won By Forfeit
Double Forfeit



Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result
155 Andrea Alcaraz Joslyn Bendlin Alcaraz WBF

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

First night of competition, we were able to see some good things as far as technique and
toughness. We now know things to improve on whether that be some of our conditioning
and/or having a plan as we step on the mat. Gracen Plagge was able to exit the night 2-0 as we
thought in her one match that she knew what she wanted to do and executed well. Our other
senior Giana Garcia was able to bounce back after a tough match against a state qualifier and
get her first win of the season. We had freshmen get their first taste of the varsity level, some
get their first win, and remain optimistic about their development. The main message of
tonight was that this is simply a starting point for us and that we will be able to gain from both
good and bad of the night. We are ready to get back into the room to improve as a team before
heading into our first tournament of the season in West Monona on Saturday.



