Date:	11/18/2025	Season Record to Date:	0-2
Location:	Spencer	H-10 Record to Date:	0-0
Teams:	Spencer, Ridge View		
D 1 #3.	C: : ::	NA /*	C
	Spencer	Winner:	Spencer
Final Score:			
Weight	Denison		Result
100	Open	Kiara Ruiz	Won By Forfeit
105	Open	Madison Stickrod	Won By Forfeit
110	Open	Nola Eldridge	Won By Forfeit
115	Tricia Collins	Jada Mingus-Alfaro	MD 12-2
120	Alma Barroso	Rylee Nehman	Nehman WBF
125	Valeria Perez	Open	Won By Forfeit
130	Open	Open	Double Forfeit
135	Open	Open	Double Forfeit
140	Open	Kyiah Logan	Won By Forfeit
145	Lihley Vrieze	Open	Won By Forfeit
155	Giana Garcia	Bailey Schuster	Schuster Tech Fall
170	Emelie Martinez	Abigail Young	Young WBF
190	Gracen Plagge	Jill Hoffard	Plagge WBF
235	Open	Open	Double Forfeit
Dual #2:	Ridge View	Winner:	Ridge View
Final Score:	48-24		
Weight	Denison		Result
100	Open	Open	Double Forfeit
105	Open	Open	Double Forfeit
110	Open	Jazmine Orduna	Won By Forfeit
	Tricia Collins	Eden Ferrusca	Ferrusca WBF
115			
120	Alma Barroso	Tegan Robertson	Robertson WBF
	Alma Barroso Valeria Perez	Tegan Robertson Lynsee Ockerman	Robertson WBF Ockerman WBF
120 125	Valeria Perez	Lynsee Ockerman	Ockerman WBF
120 125 130	Valeria Perez Open	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit
120 125 130 135	Valeria Perez Open Open	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard Lainey Buckendahl	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit Won By Forfeit
120 125 130 135 140	Valeria Perez Open Open Lihley Vrieze	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard Lainey Buckendahl Hanna Schober	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit Won By Forfeit Vrieze WBF
120 125 130 135 140 145	Valeria Perez Open Open Lihley Vrieze Open	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard Lainey Buckendahl Hanna Schober Nikita Tony	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit Won By Forfeit Vrieze WBF Won By Forfeit
120 125 130 135 140 145 155	Valeria Perez Open Open Lihley Vrieze Open Giana Garcia	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard Lainey Buckendahl Hanna Schober Nikita Tony Meleigha Buckendahl	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit Won By Forfeit Vrieze WBF Won By Forfeit Garcia WBF
120 125 130 135 140 145 155	Valeria Perez Open Open Lihley Vrieze Open Giana Garcia Emelie Martinez	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard Lainey Buckendahl Hanna Schober Nikita Tony Meleigha Buckendahl Bailey Blume	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit Won By Forfeit Vrieze WBF Won By Forfeit Garcia WBF Martinez WBF
120 125 130 135 140 145 155	Valeria Perez Open Open Lihley Vrieze Open Giana Garcia	Lynsee Ockerman Addisyn Pritchard Lainey Buckendahl Hanna Schober Nikita Tony Meleigha Buckendahl	Ockerman WBF Won By Forfeit Won By Forfeit Vrieze WBF Won By Forfeit Garcia WBF

Junior Varsity Results				
Weight	Denison	Opponent	Result	
155	Andrea Alcaraz	Joslyn Bendlin	Alcaraz WBF	

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

First night of competition, we were able to see some good things as far as technique and toughness. We now know things to improve on whether that be some of our conditioning and/or having a plan as we step on the mat. Gracen Plagge was able to exit the night 2-0 as we thought in her one match that she knew what she wanted to do and executed well. Our other senior Giana Garcia was able to bounce back after a tough match against a state qualifier and get her first win of the season. We had freshmen get their first taste of the varsity level, some get their first win, and remain optimistic about their development. The main message of tonight was that this is simply a starting point for us and that we will be able to gain from both good and bad of the night. We are ready to get back into the room to improve as a team before heading into our first tournament of the season in West Monona on Saturday.